

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 2302(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in CRLRP No. 2451/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.J.SANTHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C.CHANDRASEKHARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.(No.2302/2009 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to show cause why the amount of Rs.3,00,000/-
(Rupees three lacs only) imposed as fine upon the respondent by the
High Court be not converted to compensation payable to the petitioner.In the meantime, the operation and execution of the impugned
judgment is stayed.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master