

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1390/2009

C.J.SANTHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C.CHANDRASEKHARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay and office report)

Date: 22/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 seeks four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted as a last chance. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to furnish the latest and correct address of Respondent No. 1 and issue fresh notice to the Respondent by Registered Post AD.

List the matter on 03.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar