

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.1390/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/07/2008 in
2451/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CRLRP No.

C.J.SANTHAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.C.CHANDRASEKHARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
No.2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted eight weeks' time for filing proper application for
substituted service of respondent No.1.

Stand over for eight weeks, as prayed.

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master

(INDER PAL SINGH)
A.R.-cum- P.S.